Town of Georgetown

Planning Board 1 Library Street Georgetown, MA 01833



Phone: (978) 352-5713 Fax: (978) 352-5725

$\begin{array}{c} AGENDA\\ GEORGETOWN\ PLANNING\ BOARD\\ February\ 11^{th},\ 2015\\ Memorial\ Town\ Hall\ -\ 3^{rd}\ Floor\ Conference\ Room\\ 7:00\ p.m. \end{array}$

Approval of Minutes:

1. Minutes of February 4th, 2015.

Correspondence:

- 1. Town of Groveland: Planning Board Bylaw Amendment for Associate Member.
- 2. Town of Groveland: Planning Board Bylaw Amendment for Medical marijuana Dispensaries.

Vouchers:

1. None.

Public Hearing:

1. Bylaw Amendment: Solar Energy Facility – Continued from January 14th.

New Business:

1. State Fire Code: Updates to Fire Lane Widths.

Member or Public Report:

1. Any other concern of a Planning Board Member and/or member of the Public.

Planning Office:

1. None.

Next Meetings: 02/25/15 03/11/15 03/25/15 04/08/15 04/22/15